
2025
HAPPY NEW YEAR

• SERVICE OF PROCESS

• COURT REPORTING

• e-FILE

• e-RECORDING

• e-NOTARY SERVICES

• INTERPRETING & TRANSLATION

• TRIAL TECHNOLOGY

• RECORDS RETRIEVAL

• COURT SERVICES

• DIGITAL IMAGING

• MESSENGER SERVICES

• PRO BONO

expressnetwork.com

(888) 232-6077 

info@expressnetwork.com



2025

Holidays
(Subject to change)
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New Years Day
Wednesday, January 1 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Birthday 

Monday, January 20
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Lincoln’s Birthday 
Wednesday, February 12 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

President’s Day
Monday, February 17 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

César Chávez Day
Monday, March 31 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN OPEN OPEN

Genocide 
Remembrance Day 

Thursday, April 24
OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Memorial Day
Monday, May 26 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Juneteenth
Thursday, June 19 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN CLOSED CLOSED

Independence Day
Friday, July 4 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Labor Day
Monday, September 1 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Native American Day
Friday, September 26 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Indigenous Peoples’ Day
Monday, October 13 OPEN OPEN OPEN CLOSED OPEN CLOSED CLOSED

Veterans Day
Tuesday, November 11 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Thanksgiving
Thursday, November 27 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Day After Thanksgiving
Friday, November 28 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN OPEN

Christmas Day
Thursday, December 25 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED


